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List of Anticipated Permits & Approvals  
December 9, 2022 

 
1) Township of Lawrence Zoning Board of Adjustment – Final Site Plan Approval  

 
2) Township of Lawrence – Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plan Certification 

 
3) Mercer County Planning Board – Site Plan Approval    

 
4) Trenton Water Works – Preliminary and Final Water Connection Approval  

 
5) Ewing Lawrence Sewerage Authority – Preliminary and Final Sewerage Construction 

Approval 
 

6) Delaware & Raritan Canal Commission – DRCC Approval  
 

7) NJDEP – Flood Hazard Area Verification and Individual Permit 
 

8) NJDEP – Freshwater Wetlands Letter of Interpretation Line Verification 
 

9) NJDEP – Freshwater Wetlands General Permits #7 & #11 
 

10) NJDEP – Treatment Works Approval 
 

11) NJDEP – Bureau of Water System Engineering Approval 
 

12) NJDEP – Request for Authorization (RFA) Form 
 

13) NJDOT – Lot Consolidation Approval  
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Preliminary List of Obtained Waivers & Variances 
December 9, 2022 

 
Design Waivers: 
 

• §525.H – Buffer Distance – Several of the landscape buffers proposed on the property do not adequately 
visually screen parking areas on the property. Design Exception Obtained. 
 

• §525.L.2 – Planting Density in Parking Islands – The combination of plantings in proposed landscape islands 
on the property do not adhere to design standards. Design Exception Obtained. 

 
• §531.A.4 – Balconies – For each unit above the ground floor there is required to be a balcony or terrace of at 

least 60 square feet in area. No balconies are proposed. Design Exception Obtained. 
 

• §531.A.5 – Storage Area – Storage areas for each unit are required to be a minimum of 150 square feet. The 
proposed storage areas do not meet the minimum requirement. Design Exception Obtained. 

 
• §531.A.8 – Vertical Floor Ascent – Access to residential units should not require a vertical ascent of over two 

stories. The proposed multifamily buildings are greater than two stories. Design Exception Obtained. 
 

• §531.A.12 – Screening of Utilities – The site plan does not involve screening by architectural elements or 
landscape planting all exterior utility equipment. Design Exception Obtained. 
 

• §541.F.8 – Removal of Specimen Trees – In conjunction with the construction of the proposed development, 
several specimen trees will be removed. Design Exception Obtained. 

 
Variances 
 

• §407.D.3 – Residential 4 (R-4) District – Conditional Uses Permitted – Townhouse, Quadraplex or apartment 
buildings are non-permitted uses in the R-4 Zone. (Development proposes a Townhouse, Quadraplex or Apartment 
Dwellings; Variance Obtained) 
 

• §420.B – Highway Commercial (HC) District – Permitted Uses – Townhouse, Quadraplex or apartment 
buildings are non-permitted uses in the HC Zone. (Development proposes a Townhouse, Quadraplex or Apartment 
Dwellings; Variance Obtained) 

 
• §407.D & 420.E.(1) – R-4 & HC District Bulk Requirements – Minimum Lot Frontage. (200 FT required, 135.2 

FT proposed; Variance Obtained) 
 

• §407.D & 420.E.(1) – R-4 & HC District Bulk Requirements – Minimum Side Yard Setback. (25 FT required, 
9.6 FT proposed; Variance Obtained) 
 

• §407.D & 420.E.(1) – R-4 & HC District Bulk Requirements – Minimum Rear Yard Setback. (50 FT required 
for R-4 Zone and 60 FT required for HC Zone, 35.6 FT proposed; Variance Obtained) 
 

• §420.E.(1) –HC District Bulk Requirements – Minimum Accessory Structure Rear Yard Setback. (20 FT 
required, 17.7 FT proposed; Variance Obtained) 
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• §420.E.(1) –HC District Bulk Requirements – Minimum Accessory Separation to Another Building. (25 FT 

required if separation used solely for pedestrian circulation and 50 FT is required when separation is used for parking or 
vehicular separation. Existing accessory buildings on Lot 1.01 and proposed accessory building proposed on Lot 2.02 do not 
satisfy the criteria; Variance Obtained) 
 

• §420.E.(1) –HC District Bulk Requirements – Minimum Accessory Separation to Another Building. (25 FT 
required if separation used solely for pedestrian circulation and 50 FT is required when separation is used for parking or 
vehicular separation. The location of the multifamily units proposed does not satisfy the criteria; Variance Obtained) 
 

• §407.D & 420.E.(1) – R-4 & HC District Bulk Requirements – Maximum Floor Area Ratio. (0.25 permitted, 
0.39 proposed; Variance Obtained) 
 

• §407.D & 420.E.(1) – R-4 & HC District Bulk Requirements – Maximum Building Height. (35 FT permitted, 
39.8 FT proposed; Variance Obtained) 
 

• §420.E.(1) – HC District Bulk Requirements – Maximum Impervious Surface Ratio. (70% permitted, 75% FT 
proposed; Variance Obtained) 
 

• §530.F – Parking, Loading Areas and Driveways – Parking Lot Setback – Parking lots shall be set back from 
all lot lines a minimum of 25 feet unless a larger setback is required. (Less than 25 FT setback to the western lot line 
proposed, Variance Obtained) 
 

• §504.N.Table 5.2 – RSIS Streets and Parking – Residential Parking: Number of Spaces – For mid-rise 
apartments, there shall be 1.8 parking spaces for every one-bedroom apartment, 2.0 parking spaces for every 
two-bedroom apartment and 2.1 spaces for every three-bedroom apartment. (140.9 spaces required, 79 spaces 
proposed; Variance Obtained) 
 

• §430.O – Access Points – Access points shall be set back from the street line of any intersecting street at least 
fifty (50) feet or one-half the lot frontage, whichever is greater, except that in no case need the setback distance 
exceed 200 FT. (Proposed separation from Glenn Avenue less than one-half of the lot frontage; Variance Obtained) 
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